

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present.
No one appears for the respondent-husband despite service
of notice.
The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)